



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at ***wvOASIS.gov***. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at ***WVPurchasing.gov*** with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header

List View

General Information | [Contact](#) | [Default Values](#) | [Discount](#) | [Document Information](#)

Procurement Folder: 334629

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

Vendor ID:

Legal Name: WINCHESTER METALS INC

Alias/DBA:

Total Bid: \$184,556,384.24

Response Date:

Response Time:

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

SO Dept: 0803

SO Doc ID: DOT1700000091

Published Date: 6/21/17

Close Date: 6/27/17

Close Time: 13:30

Status: Closed

Solicitation Description:

Total of Header Attachments: 0

Total of All Attachments: 0



Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia
 Solicitation Response**

Proc Folder : 334629
Solicitation Description : ADDENDUM_1: Galvanized Structural Steel
Proc Type : Central Purchase Order

Date issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
	2017-06-27 13:30:00	SR 0803 ESR06271700000006617	1

VENDOR
000000197813 WINCHESTER METALS INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0803 DOT1700000091

Total Bid : ***** **Response Date:** 2017-06-27 **Response Time:** 12:24:41

Comments: An additional \$560 will be added to the final cost of the quote for delivery purposes per trip.

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
 Mark A Atkins
 (304) 558-2307
 mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

Signature on File **FEIN #** **DATE**

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Galvanized Structural Steel	6231.00000	LB	\$8,728.000000	\$54,384,168.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description : W18x86, Galvanized W-shaped Structural Steel, AASHTO M270, Grade 50,
Ship 2 pcs @ 36' - 2 3/4" no skew.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	Galvanized Structural Steel	13767.00000	LB	\$7,774.000000	*****

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description : W18x76, Galvanized W-shaped Structural Steel, AASHTO M270, Grade 50,
Ship 5 pcs @ 36' - 2 3/4" no skew

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	Galvanized Structural Steel	1500.00000	LB	\$2,754.000000	\$4,131,000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description : C12x25, Galvanized Structural Steel Channel, AASHTO M270, Grade 50,
Ship 3 pcs @ 20'-0"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	Galvanized Structural Steel	512.00000	LB	\$800.000000	\$409,600.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description : L4"x4"x1/2" (12.8#/LF) Galvanized Structural Steel Angle, AASHTO M270, Grade 50,
Ship 40 pcs @ 1'-0" fabricated in accordance with Sketch #1

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	Galvanized Structural Steel	102.00000	LB	\$160.000000	\$16,320.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description : L4"x4"x1/2" (12.8#/LF) Galvanized Structural Steel Angle, AASHTO M 270, Grade 50,
Ship 8 pcs @ 1'-0" fabricated in accordance with Sketch #2.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	Galvanized Structural Steel	817.00000	LB	\$878.000000	\$717,326.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description : 1"x6" Galvanized Structural Steel Bar (20.42 #/LF), AASHTO M270, Grade 50,
Ship 2 pcs @ 20'-0" no skew Mark M1

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	Galvanized Structural Steel	102.00000	LB	\$128.960000	\$13,153.92

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description : 1"x6" Galvanized Structural Steel Bar (20.42 #/LF), AASHTO M270, Grade 50,
Ship 2 pcs @ 2'-6" no skew Mark M2

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	Galvanized Structural Steel	345.00000	LB	\$558.760000	\$192,772.20

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description : 1 1/8"x6" Galvanized Structural Steel Bar (22.97 #/LF), AASHTO M270, Grade 50,
Ship 1 pc @ 15'-0" no skew Mark M3

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	Galvanized Structural Steel	102.00000	LB	\$158.960000	\$16,213.92

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description : 1"x6" Galvanized Structural Steel Bar (20.42 #/LF), AASHTO M270, Grade 50,
Ship 2 pcs @ 2'-6" with slotted holes fabricated in accordance with Sketch #3 no skew Mark M4

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	Galvanized Structural Steel	345.00000	LB	\$558.760000	\$192,772.20

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description : 1 1/8"x6" Galvanized Structural Steel Bar (22.97 #/LF), AASHTO M270, Grade 50,
Ship 1 pc @ 15'-0" with slotted holes fabricated in accordance with Sketch #4 no skew Mark M5

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11	Galvanized Structural Steel	2114.00000	LB	\$4,350.000000	\$9,195,900.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description : 6"x6"x1/2" Galvanized Structural Tubing (35.24 #/LF) AASHTO M270, Grade 50,
Ship 3 pcs @ 20'-0"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12	Galvanized Structural Steel	2500.00000	LB	\$3,305.000000	\$8,262,500.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description : W6x25, Galvanized W-shaped Structural Steel, AASHTO M270, Grade 50,
Ship 5 pcs @ 20'-0"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13	Galvanized Structural Steel	1440.00000	LB		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description :	HP8x36, Galvanized HP-shaped Structural Steel, AASHTO M270, Grade 50, Ship 2 pcs @ 20'-0"
-------------------------------	--